A RESOLUTION OF CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION #2022-21

A RESOLUTION OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP MANAGER AND THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY FOR FUNDING THROUGH THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION RECYCLING DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION GRANT UNDER SECTION 902 OF THE MUNICIPAL WASTE PLANNING, RECYCLING AND WASTE REDUCTION ACT (ACT 101)

Be it RESOLVED that the Applicant does hereby designate KRISTEN DENNE, TOWNSHIP MANAGER/SECRETARY and PAUL MULLIN, PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS as the official(s) to execute all documents and agreements between CALN TOWNSHIP and the PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMENTAL PROTECTION to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested funds for the Curbside Recycling Collection Recycling Program Grant Number: 202107228479

I, KRISTEN DENNE, duly qualified Secretary of CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PA, hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS at a regular meeting held June 30, 2022 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of CALN TOWNSHIP, BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS and remains in effect as of this date.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of CALN TOWNSHIP this 30th day of June, 2022.

Traine of Applicant. CALITY TO WINDIN	
County: CHESTER COUNTY	
	Secretary
	President

Name of Applicant: CALN TOWNSHIP